Grant Activities means the Core Strategies and Approved Uses that the PROVIDER 
will undertake with the Grant Funds. 

2.6. Grant Funds means the money that the COUNTY will provide to the PROVIDER 
pursuant to this Grant Agreement. 

ARTICLE 3. ALLOCATION 

3. The PROVIDER is allocated a total sum of Fifteen Thousand and 00/1 00 Dollars 
($15,000.00) herein referred to as the "Allocated Sum," by the COUNTY, in consideration for the 
performance of the duties as indicated in Articles 4 and 5. 

ARTICLE 4. GRANT AW ARD 

4.1 . Grant Award. The COUNTY shall provide the Grant Award to the PROVIDER for